## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 4491

AN ORDINANCE regarding the hotel/motel special excise tax levied pursuant to RCW 67.40.100; amending Section 1 of Ordinance No. 3818, as amended by Section 1 of Ordinance No. 3969, and Section 4.17.020 of the Bellevue City Code pertaining to use of such tax proceeds.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 1 of Ordinance No. 3818, as amended by Section 1 of Ordinance No. 3919, and Section 4.17.020 of the Bellevue City Code are hereby amended to read as follows:

4.17.020 Use of Tax Proceeds

The proceeds of the tax levied under this chapter shall be used solely for the purposes and in the manner provided in RCW 67.40.100, as now or hereafter amended.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this $\angle$ signed in authentication of its passag	e this 16th day of
<u> February</u> , 1993.	
(SEAL)	
	Cary Bozeman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Righard L. Andrews, City Attorney

Richard L. Kirkby, Assistant City Attorney

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk

Published February 19,1993